

Proposal

RETURN WITH BID

Pr	oposal of Archon Constinction Co. Inc.
fo	r the Watermain Valve Replacements as noted herein and the performance of all appurtenant work
the	ereto.
1.	The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by the Engineering Division of the Village of Oal Park, 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois on September 6, 2018.
2.	
	designated as 2016 "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" and the
	"Supplemental Specifications" there to, the "Standard Specifications for Water and Sewer
	Construction in Illinois", and the "Manual for Uniform Traffic Control Devices", adopted and in effect on the date of invitation of bids.
3.	The undersigned agrees to accept, as part of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions indicated
	on the "Check Sheet for Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" contained in
	this proposal.
4.	The undersigned agrees to substantially complete all work by November 16th, 2018 unless additional
	time is granted in accordance with the specifications.
5.	Accompanying this proposal is either a bid bond on the Village Bond form or a proposal guaranty
	check, complying with the specifications, made payable to the Village of Oak Park. The amount of the
	check is
6.	
	required, it is hereby agreed that the Bid Bond or check shall be forfeited to the awarding authority.
7.	Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
8.	The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the results of
	unit price multiplied by the quantity.
9.	If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
	. A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.
	. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an
•	officer or employee of the State of Illinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such
	conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed
	bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a

responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.

12. This Contract is subject to "An act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics, and other workers employed in any public works by the State, County, City or any other public body or any political subdivision or by anyone under contract for public works". (see Special Provision for details).

Special Note: The Prevailing Wage Act / Federal Requirements require maintaining and submitting Certified Payroll records monthly for all entities working on this project.

13. Proposal Guaranty Check:

Attach Cashier's Check or Certified Check Here

In the event that one proposal guaranty check is intended to cover two or more proposals, the amount must be equal to the sum of the proposal guaranties that would be required for each individual proposal.

If the proposal guaranty check is placed in another proposal; state below where it can be found.

The proposal guaranty check will be found in the proposal for: Village of Oak Park

Project 18-9 Watermain Valve Replacements

14. The undersigned submits herewith this schedule of prices covering the work to be performed under this contract:

Organization Name

(Seal - If Corporation)

By: Oof or
Authorized Signature
563 S. ROUTE 53 Add-s: Address II. 60161
630 495-0015
Telephone
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of 5-p Timber, 2018.
Notary Public
In the State of Ilinois OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET M VIZDAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires: 6/8/19 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8 2019 NOTAR - TATE OF ILLINOIS
(Complete Applicable Paragraph Below)
(a) Corporation The Vendor is a corporation, which operates under the legal name of
Archon Cons T. Co Troc. and is organized and existing
under the laws of the State of
The full names of its Officers are:
President Leta Loizzo
Secretary Margeret M. V. Zdal
Treasurer

The corporation does have a corporate seal. (In the event that their proposal is executed by a person other than the President, attach hereto a certified copy of that section of Corporate By-Laws or other authorization by the Corporation that permits the person to execute the offer for the corporation.)



IV

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS

- A. The undersigned hereby certifies that said vendor is not barred from bidding on the aforementioned contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park - Village Code relating to "Bidding Requirements".
- B. The individual or entity making the foregoing proposal of bid certifies that he/she is not barred from contracting with the Village of Oak Park because of any delinquency in the payment of any tax administrated by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or entity is contesting, in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate revenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. The individual or entity making the proposal or bid understands that making a false statement regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A misdemeanor and, in addition, voids the contract and allows the Municipality to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the Contract in Civil action.
- C. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois and the Village of Oak Park, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- D. The undersigned firm certifies that it is in compliance with House Bill 3337 which creates a Drug Free Workplace Act for Illinois with an effective date of January 1, 1992.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

A	chor	7 (Cons	5 T. Ca	Inc.	_, as	part of it	s prop	osal	on	a co	ontrac	t for
				contractor)									
_			,		,	A							

(General description of item(s) proposal on)

Certifies that said contractor is not barred from proposing on the aforementioned contract as a result of a violation to either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park Village Code relating to "Proposing Requirements".

By: (Authorized Agent of Contractor)

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this Zo Z day of

September, 2018.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET M VIZDAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8 2019

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION (cont.)

Acchen Cons T. Construction, as part of its proposal on a contract for (name of contractor)
(general description of Item(s) proposal on) (general description of Item(s) proposal on)
certifies that said contractor is in compliance with House Bill 3337 which creates a Drug
Free Workplace Act for Illinois with an effective date of January 1, 1992.
By: (Authorized Agent of Contractor)

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this $\frac{2074}{}$ day of

September, 2018.

Notary Public Y

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET M VIZDAL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8 2019

TAX COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

Archon Const. Co Irc., being first duly sworn, o	deposes and
says: that he/she is	Mar. of
(partner, officer, owner, etc.)	,
Archen Cont. Co. Inc. (contractor)	

The individual or entity making the foregoing proposal or proposal certifies that he/she is not barred from contracting with the Village of Oak Park because of any delinquency in the payment of any tax administered by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or entity is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate revenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. The individual or entity making the proposal or proposal understands that making a false statement regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A Misdemeanor and, in addition, voids the contract and allows the municipality to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the contract in civil action.

(Name of Contractor if the Contractor is an Individual)
(Name of Partner if the Contractor is a Partnership)
(Name of Officer if the Contractor is a Corporation)

Dominic FordiesA

The above statement must be subscribed and sworn to before a notary public.

Subscribed and sworn to this 20 TH day of September, 2018.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET M VIZDAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE B 2019

FAIR EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

NOTE: Their affidavit must be executed and submitted with the signed proposal form. No proposals can be accepted by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oak Park unless said affidavit is submitted concurrently with the proposal.

Dominic Ferdinasa, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that (name of person making the Affidavit)
(Title or Office) (Name of Company)
has the authority to make the following affidavit; that he/she has the knowledge of the
Village of Oak Park Ordinance relating to Fair Employment Practices and knows and
understands the contents thereof; that he/she certifies hereby that <u>Arckon Const.</u> Co, Inc. (Name of
is an "Equal Opportunity Employer" as defined by Section 2000 company)
(E) of Chapter 21, Title 42 of the United States Code Annotated and Federal
Executive Orders #11246 and #11375 which are incorporated herein by reference.
<u>a</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this day of
Margaret M Vido OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET M VIZDAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE B 2019
RETURN THIS PAGE WITH BID
ULIONA IDIO LAGE AITU DID

(b)	Partnership		N. d. d	- II Dt					
	-		Addresses of a						
					 88				
	The partnership does business under the legal name of								
					which name	is registered with			
(c)	Sole Proprietor The Vendor is a Sole Proprietor whose full name is								
				•	If the Vend	or is operating under			
						,			
	which nam	e is register	ed with the of	fice of					
	in the coun	ity of							
	Signed:			Sole Pro	priotor				
				Sole Pit	phieror				
Pleas	se provide th	e Name, So	fficer Informaticial Security International	Number, Driv	vers License	Number and State			
Name	9	Title	SS#	Drivers	License	State			
			yesve ge						
-	20			73					
					.				

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK E.E.O. REPORT

Please fill out the form completely. Failure to respond truthfully to any questions on their form, or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of proposal. An incomplete form will disqualify your proposal. For assistance in completing this form, contact Village Engineer Bill McKenna at (708) 358-5722.

1.	Vendor Name: Archen Const. Co Inc.
2.	Check here if your firm is:
	MBE
	WBE
	DBE
	Non-MBE/WBE
*Note	if your firm is an M/WBE please fill out the attached affidavit (copies of all
certifi	cation letters must be included)
3.	What is the size of the firm's current stable work force?
	Number of full-time employees
	Number of part-time employees
notice	Similar information will be <u>requested of all subcontractors working on their</u> act. Forms will be furnished to the low responsible bidder or contractor with the of contract award, and these forms must be completed and submitted to the e before the execution of the contract by the Village.



Minority Business and Women Business Enterprises Requirements:

The Village of Oak Park in an effort to reaffirm its policy of non-discrimination, encourages and applauds the efforts of contractors and subcontractors in taking affirmative action and providing Equal Employment Opportunity without regard to race, religion, creed, color, sex, national origin, age, handicap unrelated to ability to perform the job or protected veteran's status.

Reporting Requirements:

The following forms must be completed in their entirety, notarized and included as part of the bid proposal document. Failure to respond truthfully to any question on this list or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of your bid.

- VI. Fair Employment Practices Affidavit of Compliance
- VII. Village of Oak Park E.E.O. Report (2 Pages)

Disadvantaged Business Participation Reporting

In an effort to reaffirm its commitment to DBE participation the Village of Oak Park asks each general contractor bidding on Public Works Projects to report on their utilization of Minority and Women Business Enterprises. Please list the MBE/WBE companies working as sub-contractors and/or suppliers on the DBE participation statement included herewith. Feel free to make additional copies of this form if necessary and include with your bid.

					VII (Con	VII (Confining)						-
				VILL	AGE OF EEO RI	VILLAGE OF OAK PARK EEO REPORT	ZX X					
Vendor Name	Archen	9	12TC	6 En							:	
						Males	:		Fe	Females		Total
Job Categories	Total Employees	Total Males	Total Females	Black	Hispanic	American Indian & Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Black	Hispanic	American Indian & Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Minorities
Officials & Managers												
Professionals												_
Technicians												
Sales Workers												
Office & Clerical	•											
Semi-Skilled	7	7			/							_
Laborers	IJ	ζ,			ኅ							ŋ
Service Workers									_			
TOTAL												
Management Trainees												
Apprentices												
This completed and notarized report must accompany your bid. It should be attached to your Affidavit of Compliance. Failure to include it with your	otarized rep	ort must a	ccompany y	our bid.	It should b	e attached to	o your Affi	davit of (Sompliance	e. Failure to	include it v	vith your
bid will be disqualify you from consideration	on from con	sideration.	.1									
		An	1 EEO-1 Re	port m	ay be su	EEO-1 Report may be submitted in lieu of this report.	lieu of th	is repo	ť			
Dominic	Ferdios 4	450	, being	first du	ly sworn,	, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the $C\dot{\dot{ u}}$. C_{as} τ . $M_{ m S}$	nd says th	nat he/s	he is the_	こぶ.1	0000	+.m3
(Name of Person Making Affidavit) of A-c400 Cos 7. and	Making Affid	that	he above E	EO Rep	oort infor	(Title or Office) (Title or Of	ıe and ac	curate a	ınd is sub	mitted with	Title of the intensity	(Title or Officer) intent that it
be relied upon. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20^{10} day of	scribed an	d sworn to	o before me	this 🚣	274		- p Tembol	m 6	,	20 /8		
(Signature	Ž į		1	ار	C Date	Sep 7. 20 30/8	20					
	,					/						

Participation Statement

(1) Instructions

Refer to: Minority and Women Business Enterprise Participation Program Vendor Handbook.

Submit: Schedule C and Schedule D with Bid Documents, see pages 23-26 of the Vendor Handbook).

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its BOND shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Owner may accept such bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Archon Construction Company, Inc.

Principal

_ (L.S.)

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

Suretv

By: William Reidinger; Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT-Surety companies executing BONDS must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

ADDENDUM NO. 1

September 13, 2018 WATERMAIN VALVE REPLACEMENTS

PROJECT NO. 18-9

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK PUBLIC WORKS CENTER 201 SOUTH BLVD

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: 10:00 AM, September 20, 2018

This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and amends the original documents and the Plans and Special Provisions. Where any part of the contract documents is amended, the unaltered provisions are to remain in effect.

This is the only notice you receive, with no follow up by mail. Please CONFIRM receipt of this addendum by phone, fax or email.

- 1. See changes to pay item quantities in "Schedule of Prices".

 Changes are also reflected in the plans and quantities breakdown.
- 2. "Special Provisions 2" Language has been added stating that the contractor shall apply for, obtain, and close out the IDOT Utility Permit. The cost of the bond shall be included in the cost of the work up to a total bond amount of \$50,000. See attached special provision concerning permits.

James Olson Engineering Technician Village of Oak Park 201 South Blvd Oak Park, IL 60302 708.358.5730 jolson@oak-park.us

RECIEPT OF ADDENDA

Addendum Number	Date Recieved
1	9-10-18

00 43 13 BID SECURITY FORM

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the ur	ndersigned,		
Archon Construction Company, Inc. 563 S. Route 53, Addison, IL 601	01	as P	rincipal, and
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company One Bala Plaza East, Suite 100, Bal	a Cynwyd, PA 19004	_as Surety,	are hereby
held and firmly bound unto Village of Oak Park			as
Owner in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(5%)		for
the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we here	by jointly and	severally bin	d ourselves,
successors and assigns.			
Signed, this 20th day of September	, 20	18	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	is the P ^r i ⁿ cipal	l has submitt	ed to
Village of Oak Park		a certail	n BID, 📑
attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof to enter in			
Watermain Valve Replacements	E		

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (a) If said BID shall be rejected, of
- (b) If said BID shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the Form of Contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said BID) and shall furnish a BOND for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said BID, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

SCHEDULE C:

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK LETTER OF INTENT FROM MBE /WBE TO PERFORM AS A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND/OR CONSULTANT

MWBE Firm: Archon Const. Cot Contract #:
Address: 563 S. Roure 53 City/State/Zip: 4dd-isca, III. 6010
Contact Person: Dominic Fordis Phone: 630 495 Cols Fax: 630 620-1275
Certification Expiration Date:Race/Gender: Caucasian famile
Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the performance of this contract to another firm? [] No [X] Yes - Please attach explanation. Proposed Subcontractor: [MARK: My Specials TS CO D The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following Commodities and or Services for the above named Project/Contract:
All Welk Except TPPM
Indicate the <u>Total Dollar Amount</u> , the <u>Percentage</u> , and the <u>Terms of Payment</u> for the above-described Commodities/Services: 96% C.
(If more space is needed to fully describe the M/WBE Firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach additional sheets.) Prime Bidder/Proposer declares and affirms that the facts and representations set forth herein are true and correct and no material facts have been omitted.
Beta Horizzo Beta Dorgo
Signature (M/WBE) Signature (Prime Bidder/Proposer) Leta Col 220 Signature (Prime Bidder/Proposer)
Print Name Print Name Archon Const. Co. Inc. Archon Const. Co. Inc. Firm Name Firm Name Sup T. 70, 7018 Sup T. 20, 2018 Date Date
Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>ao to</u> day of <u>Sep Tember</u> , 20 <u>78</u> ,
Margard M (SEAL) Signature of Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET M VIZDAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8 2019

SCHEDULE C:

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK LETTER OF INTENT FROM MBE /WBE TO PERFORM AS A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER AND/OR CONSULTANT				
Marking Specialists				
M/WBE Firm: Contract #: 18-1				
Address: Style C City/State/Zip: Cary, IL 60013				
Contact Person Vdi Th u feszik Phone: 462-079 Fax: 462-0929				
Certification Expiration Date: 9/1/2023 Race/Gender: 15/00/10				
Will the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the performance of this contract to another firm? No [] Yes - Please attach explanation. Proposed Subcontractor:				
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following Commodities and or Services for the above named Project/Contract:				
Pavement warking				
Latin to the Tatal Ballon Amount the Bernantone and the Torms of Baymant for the above				
Indicate the <u>Total Dollar Amount</u> , the <u>Percentage</u> , and the <u>Terms of Payment</u> for the above-described Commodities/Services:				
described Commodities/Services: \$4,590.00				
9120KD #-126988				
(If more space is needed to fully describe the M/WBE Firm's proposed scope of work and/or				
payment schedule, attach additional sheets.)				
Prime Bidder/Proposer declares and affirms that the facts and representations set forth herein				
are true and correct and no material facts have been omitted				
Start L - Douge				
Signature (M/WBE) Signature (Prime Bidder/Proposer)				
Kabert W. Butver 4.70 60,220				
Print Name Print Name				
warking Spacion 13 E Contration Archan Const. Co. Inc.				
Firm Name				
9/19/18 Sept 20, 2018				
Date Date				
Subscribed and sworn before me this 19th day of 59th, 2018,				
mowth M Relief (SEAL)				
Signature of Notary Public				
My Commission expires on 6/29/22				
OFFICIAL SEAL RETURN THIS PAGE WITH BID				
JUDITH M PESZEK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS				
LIA TO HIS SOURCE STATE OF TELEPHONE				

SCHEDULE D: VILLAGE OF OAK PARK M/WBE PARTICIPATION AFFIDAVIT

Contract #:	Contract Value: \$ 120,250,
Contact Person: Dominic Forder Phone:	Contract Value: \$ 120,250,
Description of Commodities/Services to be pro	ovided by the Bidder/Proposer on this Contract:
Any questions regarding compliance with thes	e requirements should be directed to:
Finance Department The Village of Oak Park, 123 Madison Street, PHONE: 708.358.5460, FAX: 708.358.5105.	Oak Park, Illinois 60302
claiming by or through the bidder/proposer in bonding companies, or sureties are bound by	M/WBE Participation Plan is an element of sibility; and are incorporated as part of the ators or assigns and any other persons or entities cluding but not limited to insurance companies, this agreement; and do declare and affirm that, belief, the facts and representations set forth in ad correct, and that no material facts have been Deminical Const
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me thi	is 20 TH day of August, 20 P.
No es a so of M Vuda O Signature of Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET M VIZDAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
(SEAL)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 8 2019

SCHEDULE D: M/WBE PARTICIPATION AFFIDAVIT

M/WBE firms may participate in the performance of this contract, either DIRECTLY or INDIRECTLY, as:

Prime Bidders/Proposers; Joint Venture Partners; Subcontractors; and/or Suppliers.

Name of M/WBE Firm:	on Const.	Co Zie Race / Gender: Famale					
Address: 563 Sow 7							
City/State/Zip:	n II	1 60101					
City/State/Zip: Add 6-8 = Telephone No.: 630 4-95	-0015	Fax: 630 620-1295					
Contact Person.							
Dollar Amount: \$/15660.	96 %	Schedule C attached? Yes [] No					
Description of Commodity/Sen							
All work							
Name of M/WBE Firm: MAA	1: 5-0-	Race / Gender: H. span. e					
Address:	The speed	a +					
City/State/Zip:	511.61	ET 3013 Fax: 847 462-0929					
Telephone No.: 547 465	0790	Fax: 847 W2-0929					
Contact Person:	Buere						
Dollar Amount: \$ 4590	4 %	Schedule C attached? Yes [] No					
Description of Commodity/Sen	/ice:						
TPPM MA	nuin						
	0						
Name of M/WBE Firm:		Race / Gender:					
Address:							
City/State/Zip:							
Telephone No.:		Fax:					
Contact Person:							
Dollar Amount: \$	%	Schedule C attached? [] Yes [] No					
Description of Commodity/Sen	/ice:						
Total MBE \$ 45.96 Total WBE \$ //5660 Grand Total MBE \$ 45.	70:	4% % 96% %					
Grand Total WBE \$ //১-6	60.						

The undersigned affirms that the foregoing statements are true and correct and include all material information necessary to identify and explain the terms and operations of our joint venture and the intended participation of each partner in the undertaking. Further, the undersigned covenants and agrees to provide to the Village of Oak Park current, complete and accurate information regarding actual joint venture work and the payment therefore, and any proposed changes in any provision of the joint venture agreement, and to permit the audit and examination of the books, records and files of the joint venture, or those of each partner relevant to the joint venture by authorized representatives of the Village of Oak Park.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract which may be awarded and for initiating action under federal and state laws concerning false statements.

Note: If after filing this Schedule B and before the completion of the joint venture's work on the project, there is any change in the information submitted, the joint venture must submit a revised version of this document to the Village of Oak Park either directly, or through the prime contractor if the joint venture is a subcontractor.

\mathcal{N}/\mathcal{H}	
Name of MBE/WBE Partner Firm	Name of non-MBE/WBE Partner Firm
Signature of Affiant	Signature of Affiant
Name and Title of Affiant	Name and Title of Affiant
Date	Date
On this day of	, 20, the above signed
officers	<u> </u>
(nam	es of affiants)
	ne are the persons described in the foregoing Affidavit, a same in the capacity therein stated and for the purpose
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal.
Signature of Notary Public	
Commission Expires:	(SEAL)
RETU	IRN THIS PAGE WITH BID

SCHEDULE OF PRICES *ADDENDUM 1

(For complete information covering these items, see IDOT specifications and Special Provisions.)

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	Valve Rem & Repl, 6"	EA	2	4853	9706
2	Valve Rem & Repl, 8"	EA	3	5547.	16641.
3	Watermain Removal & Replacement, 6"	LF	6	884.60	5307.60 5
4	Watermain Removal & Replacement, 8"	LF	9	880.50	7924.95.50
5	Valve Vault Removal	EA	5	1399	6995
6	Valve Vault 4'	EA	2	3675-	7350, -
7	 Valve Vault, 5'	EA	3	4086.	12258.
8	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement, Ty B6.12	LF	20	94.40	1888
9	Parkway Restoration	SY	15	5050	757.50
10	Saw Cutting - Full Depth (pvmt, curb, sidewalk)	LF	200	4.70	940, -
11	Class C Patches Special, Type II, 9"	SY	60	80,75	4845.
12	Class D Patches Special	TON	15	132.65	1989.75
13	Epoxy Coated Tie Bar No.6	EA	80	38.80	3104.
14	Protective Coat	SY	9	23 15	808.35
15	Controlled Low-Strength Material	CY	10	17210	1721
16	Concrete Sealer	SY	9	23.15	208.35
17	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Line 6"	LF	60	31.60	1896-
18	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Line 24"	LF	30	129	3870 -
19	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	6460.50	6460.50
20	North Flushing Valve Vault	LS	1	10834	16834.
21	South Flushing Valve Vault	LS	11	113457 -	11345.
22	Cash Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$4,000	\$4,000
Bidders Total Proposal for Project 120, 250. *					

120,249.55